PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the North Too	pele City Special Service District will meet in a Business Meeting on
Tuesday, June 22, 2021, at the hour of 8:00 P.M.	The meeting will be held in Conference Room 224, Tooele City Hall,
90 North Main, Tooele, Utah.	

1.	Open Forum for Public Comment
2.	Approval of Minutes from Meeting Held on May 13, 2021
3.	City Councilmember's Report Presented by Maresa Manzione or Justin Brady
4.	Maintenance Coordinator's Report on Past and Present Actions Presented by Amanda Graf
5.	Independent CPA Presented by Travis Brady a. Status of Budget/Expenses for Fiscal Year 2021 Vice Treasurer's Report Presented by Jed Winder b. Approval of Invoices and Reimbursements
6.	Chair's Report Presented by Chair Jeff Hammer
7.	Resolution No. 2021-02: A Resolution of the North Tooele City Special Service District Administrative Control Board Adopting the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Tentative Budget and Establishing the Time and Place of Hearing to Consider Adoption of the Budget for the North Tooele City Special Service District

8. Adjourn

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-02

RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH TOOELE CITY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL BOARD ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 AND ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE OF HEARING TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council of Tooele City, Utah, has delegated to the Administrative Control Board (the "Board"), of the North Tooele City Special Service District (the "District"), the power to act as the governing authority of the District, including, without limitation, all budgeting and reporting responsibilities set forth in Title17B, Chapter 1, Part 6, Fiscal Procedures for Special Districts, Utah Code Ann., 1953, as amended (the "Act"); and

WHEREAS, §17B-1-607 through 609 of the Act requires that the budget officer of the District shall prepare, on forms provided by the state auditor, and file with the governing authority of the District, a tentative budget for the District, establish the time and place of a public hearing to consider its adoption, and publish notice of the same in conformance with the provisions of said Sections; and

WHEREAS, the budget officer of the District has prepared a tentative budget which contains the budget officer's estimated total revenues and expenditures for the District's fiscal year, together with specific work programs and other supporting data as required by the Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board that:

- 1. The tentative budget which is attached to this Resolution as EXHIBIT "A" and incorporated by reference herein, is hereby adopted as the tentative budget for the District in conformance with the requirements of the Act.
- 2. The tentative budget and all supporting schedules and data are public records and shall be available for public inspection for a period of at least seven (7) days prior to the adoption of the final budget.
- 3. A public hearing to consider the tentative budget and adoption of a final budget for the District shall be held on the 26th day of August, 2021, commencing at 8:00 P.M., at the Tooele City Hall, 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah 84074. At the hearing, all interested persons in attendance shall be given an opportunity to be heard on the estimates of the revenues and expenditures of any item in the tentative budget of the District. The public hearing may be adjourned from time to time as the Board may, in its discretion, determine.
- 4. It is hereby ordered that notice of the public hearing shall be published at least seven (7) days prior to the hearing in *The Tooele Transcript Bulletin*, a newspaper of general circulation in the District and on the established web site for publication of notice pursuant to the requirements of Section 45-1-101 Utah Code Ann., 1953, as amended.

DATED this 22nd day of June, 2021.

NORTH TOOELE CITY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

By:	
Jeff Hammer, Chairman, Administrative	
Control Board	